MV0227

Soil, water, and meteorological processes in the forest ecosystem

vt2024 Mark, vatten och meteorologiska processer i skogsekosystemet
Schedule
Day Date Time Activity Topic Room Teacher
Mon 15-Jan 9-10 Intro Introduction to the course Vita Havet MP
10-11 Lecture Energy balance Vita Havet MP
11-12 Lecture Radiation balance Vita Havet MP
13-17 Reading Chapter 1
Tue 16-Jan 9-11 Lecture Sensible heat flux Vita Havet MP
12-17 Reading Chapter 2+3 (excluding 2.2b and 2.4)
Wed 17-Jan 9-11 Lecture Latent heat flux Vita Havet MP
12-17 Reading Chapter 4 + 5 (5.1+5.2a-b)
Thu 18-Jan 9-11 Lecture Soil heat flux Vita Havet MP
11-12 Lecture Advection Vita Havet MP
13-15 Exercise Introduction to Assignment/Modeling computer lab 3a+b UI/MP/AB
15-17 Exercise Intro Assignment Part 1 computer lab 3a+b MP
Fri 19-Jan 9-11 SIG SIG 1 Z00M MP
12-17 Exercise Assignment student work (Part 1) computer lab 3a+b MP/GS/AK
Sat 20-Jan
Sun 21-Jan
Mon 22-Jan 9-17 Exercise Assignment student work (Part 1) computer lab 1a+b MP/GS/AK
Tue 23-Jan 9-12 Exercise Assignment student work (Part 1) computer lab 1la+b MP/GS/AK
13-17 Reading Reading, videos etc
Wed 24-Jan 9-11 Lecture Water in the soil (V. Vag kap 2-3; B&W ch. 5) Vita Havet ul
12-17 Reading Reading, videos etc
Thu 25-Jan 8-10 Lecture Water in the landscape - water balance (V. vag ch. 4-8, B&W ch. 6) Vita Havet ul
10-12 SIG SIG 2 Z00M Ul
13-17 Exercise Intro Assignment part 2 computer lab 3a+b ul
Fri 26-Jan 09-17 Exercise Assignment student work (Part 2) computer lab 3a+b ul



Sat 27-Jan

Sun 28-Jan

Mon 29-Jan 9-17 Exercise Assignment student work (Part 2) computer lab la+b Ul

Tue 30-Jan 9-10 Lecture Surface chemistry: secondary clay minerals and sequioxides (B&W ch. 8) Vita Havet FL
10-11 Lecture Surface chemistry: soil organic matter Vita Havet FL
12-14 Lecture Sorption processes in forest soils (B&W ch. 8) Vita Havet FL
14-17 Reading Reading

Wed 31-Jan 9-11 Lecture Acid-base conditions in forest soils (B&W ch. 9) Vita Havet FL
11-12 Lecture K and P - two key macronutrients in the forest ecosystem Vita Havet FL
13-16 Reading Reading

Thu 1-Feb 9-11 Lecture Soil acidification: historical outlook and current challenges Vita Havet FL
12-14 Lecture Trace elements in forest soils - micronutrients and pollution (B&W ch. 15 och 18)  Vita Havet FL
14-17 Exercise Assignment part 3 Intro and student work computer lab la+b FL

Fri 2-Feb 9-11 SIG SIG 3 Z00M FL
12-17 Exercise Assignment student work (Part 3) computer lab 3a+b FL

Sat 3-Feb

Sun 4-Feb

Mon 5-Feb 9-12 Exercise Assignment student work (Part 3) computer lab la+b FL
13-15 Lecture Soil aeration and gas exchange (B & W ch. 7) Vita Havet MO
15-17 Reading Reading

Tue 6-Feb 9-12 Lecture Soil organic matter (SOM) formation and decomposition (B & W ch. 12) Vita Havet MO
13-17 Reading Reading

Wed 7-Feb 9-12 Lecture Nitrogen and sulfur transformations in soils (B & W ch 13) Vita Havet MO
13-17 Reading Reading

Thu 8-Feb 08-10 SIG SIG 4 Z00M MO
10-12 Exercise Assignment part 4 Intro and student work computer lab 3a+b MO
13-17 Exercise Assignment student work (Part 4) computer lab 3a+b MO

Fri 9-Feb 9-17 Exercise Assignment student work (Part 4) computer lab la+b MO

Sat 10-Feb

Sun 11-Feb

Mon 12-Feb 9-17 Assignment student work (Part 4) computer lab 3a+b MO

Tue 13-Feb 9-17 Assignment student work (wrap up, prepare the report + presentation) computer lab 3a+b

Wed 14-Feb 9-12 Assignment group presentation and discussion/feedback + submit written report Vita Havet FL/MO/UI/MP

Teachers

MP Matthias Peichl

ul Ulrik llstedt

FL Fredrik Lidman

MO Mats Oquist

AB Aida Borgues

GS Gillian Simpson

AK

Alisa Krasnova



